

Digitally
signed by
PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB
Date:
2025.09.09
17:53:40
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9903 OF 2025

Tanaji Gotiram Patil

...Petitioner

Versus

The Competent Authority

...Respondent

Mr. Vishal Patil a/w Mr. Afsar Ansari for Petitioner.

Ms. Leena Patil, "B" Panel Counsel for State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 8 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on Board, on a praecipe as moved on behalf of Petitioner.
2. Reply/Affidavit to be filed within two weeks and copy to be served on the other side.
3. Stand over to 29th September 2025.
4. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue until the next date.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)