

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.9903 OF 2025

Tanaji Gotiram Patil and others ... Petitioners
Vs.
Competent Authority and Competent Authority
of the State Government and others ... Respondents

Mr. Afsar Ansari i/b. Mr. Vishal Patil for Petitioners.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**
DATE : MARCH 07, 2026

P.C. :

- . Not on Board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe* for extension of ad-interim relief granted by order dated 24.07.2025.
2. This petition was supposed to be listed today, but it could not be included in the cause-list.
3. Hence, list on 02.04.2026, High on Board.
4. The ad-interim order shall continue to operate till then.
5. The *praecipe* is disposed of.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)